
CITY OF EUNICE 

RESOLUTION 2007 

 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED BY THE CITY OF EUNICE 

DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2011 

 

WHEREAS, The Governing Body of the City of Eunice met in regular session as outlined by the 

rules of the City, and 

WHEREAS, The Governing Body adopts a Holiday Schedule annually for the City. 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of Eunice that the 

following is the 2011 Holiday Schedule: 

Monday, January 17, 2011    Martin Luther King Day 

Monday, February 21, 2011    President’s Day 

Friday, April 22, 2011     Good Friday 

Monday, May 30, 2011    Memorial Day 

Monday, July 4, 2011     Independence Day 

Monday, September 5, 2011    Labor Day 

Monday, October 10, 2011    Columbus Day 

Friday, November 11, 2011    Veteran’s Day 

Thursday, Friday, November 24 & 25, 2011  Thanksgiving  

Monday, December 26, 2011    Christmas 

 

Be it further resolved that each regular employee be granted a holiday for their birthday. The 

day off shall be taken within one week of the actual birth date.  

 

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED THIS 26TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2010. 

 

       

         ________________________ 

         Johnnie M. White, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

__________________________ 

Joyce Tolsma, CMC 


